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In producing herewith amested accused perscns namely 1) Sikandar Yadav, sio- Nami Yaday of will- Solarkurd, PO-
Pakulibodha, PS- Phubwaira, Dist, Gopalganj, Bihar and 2) Balisar Yadab, slo- Kameswar Yadab of vill Nadoa, PO- Jagdard
Banakta, PS- Bhora, Dist- Gopalgan Bihar both presanlly residing at Madhabpur beside NH-21 under Nandakumar PS
along with seized articles i.e 1) 04 (four) nos. of iron made barels loaded with patroleum product each capacity of 200 (two
hundred) ftrs total approximately 800 (eight hundred) Lirs. and §) O{one) Lir of petroleum product taken from the above
barrels as sample for its examination and opinian,

I 5, Nirapada Dolui of  MNandakumar PS, Disl- Purba Medinipur do hereby lodged a writien complaint agains! the
actused persons namely 1) Sikandar Yadav, sfo- Nami Yaday of vill- Solarkurd, PO- Pakulibodha, PS- Phubwaira, Dist,
Gopaigan), Bihar and 2) Balistar Yadab, sin- Kameswar Yadab of vil- Nadoa, FO- Jagdari Banakta, PS- Bhora, Dist-
Gopalganj, Bihar both Mmmaummmmmmmmps o the effect that today
[23.02.2017) at 17.25 hws. myself received a sowce information regarding illsgaliciandestine business, storing and selfing
iagally in respect of petroleum product is running near Madhabpur, beside NH-41  under Nandakumar PS. After recaiving
such information, myself informed to O/C, Nandakumar PS Thereafier OC Nandakumar PS informed the matter to Dy SP
DEB, Purba Medinipur for taking necessary action. Then DEB officers and force came o Nandakumar PS. As per instruclion,
myself alang with Cf 124 Sandip Mahanty, C/782 Deb o Singha of Nandakumar PS accompanied with 81 B.D.Baneree,
#ASlTapas Paul WC/291 Rabindra Nath Bari WC/287 indeajit Das of DEB, Purba Medinipur lefl for P.O 1o work oul the

PO Paikulibodha, PS- Phulwaira, Dist Gopalganj, Bihar and 2) Balistar Yadab, sio- Kameswar Yadab of vill- Nadoa, PO-
agdari Banakta, PS- Bhora, Dist - Gopalganj, Bihar both presently residing &t Madhabour beside NH-41 under Nandakumar
PS. On being asked themh:npmmmlmmiwﬁmﬂhmpﬂmwwinmmﬂm business as well
as storing and selling of the petroleum product, but they failed %o produce any paper in support of such business,
Accordingly, after fapse of reasonabila time in presenca of aveiable witnessas namely 1) Tarapada Das, sio- Madhusudan Das

On interrogation the apprehended persons confessed that  they are running the said business without any valid
licensefdocuments. As such | amested above noted Persons (ssuing memo of armest duly signed and infoem them ground of
amest, as thay are violated section 3(d) of Essential Commodities Act X/55 and they are lible for prosacution undes
sectionT(ljail) of Essential Commodities Act X/55,

Tﬂeruaﬂermrﬂurnﬂl:l-HTPEﬂﬂlmHh anﬂﬁimamusadpﬁsmammmnﬁdm | am submifting a written
complaint 1o start a specific case against the  persons namely 1) Sikandar Yadav, sfo- Nami Yadav of vill- Solarkurd, PO-
Paikulibodha, PS- Phubwaira, Dist, Gopalganj, Bihar and 2} Balister Yadab, sic- Kameswar Yadab of vil- Madoa, PO- Japdari
Banakis, PS- Bhora, Dist- Gopalganj, Bihar both presenty residing al Madhabpur beside NH-41 under Nandakumar PS
under proper section of law and amanging its investigation |
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